BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Stoddard) County Sewer Company, Inc., R.D. Sewer Co., L.L.C.) and the Staff of the Missouri Public Service) Commission for an Order Authorizing Stoddard) County Sewer Co., Inc. to Transfer its Assets to R.D.) Sewer Co., L.L.C., and for an Interim Rate Increase)

Case No. SO-2008-0289

NOTICE OF CORRECTION

October 23, 2008

On October 23, 2008, the Commission issued a Report and Order in this matter.

The syllabus on page four of the order read:

Syllabus: The order: (1) concludes that the Applicants have met their burden of proof of demonstrating that the proposed transfer of assets is not detrimental to the public interest; (2) approves and authorizes the requested transfer of assets, subject to certain conditions; (3) to the extent required by law, authorizes the transfer of stock along with the transfer of assets; (4) establishes a cost structure for determination of interim rates and approves those rates; (4) declares void all security interests executed on the assets of Stoddard County that lack Commission approval; and, (5) directs additional filings to be made by Stoddard County and R. D. Sewer.

The numbering of the listed items was in error, and the syllabus should have read:

Syllabus: The order: (1) concludes that the Applicants have met their burden of proof of demonstrating that the proposed transfer of assets is not detrimental to the public interest; (2) approves and authorizes the requested transfer of assets, subject to certain conditions; (3) to the extent required by law, authorizes the transfer of stock along with the transfer of assets; (4) establishes a cost structure for determination of interim rates and approves those rates; (5) declares void all security interests executed on the assets of Stoddard County that lack Commission approval; and, (6) directs additional filings to be made by Stoddard County and R. D. Sewer.

The order is accordingly corrected nunc pro tunc.

BY THE COMMISSION

Colleen M. Dale Secretary

(SEAL)

Stearley, Senior Regulatory Law Judge